
  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 09/16/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 85 MPES PM 

Bus: BUS 85 MPES PM 
Driver: GEE, BARBARA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 2:25 PM 

2 Ellington St & Mount Pleasant Blvd 2:29 PM 

3 3480 Sterling Rd 2:32 PM 

4 3656 Sterling Rd 2:33 PM 

5 4355 Rakes Rd 2:35 PM 

6 4033 Bandy Rd 2:36 PM 

7 BANDY RD & ROCKINGHAM BLVD 2:37 PM 

8 Yellow Mountain Rd & Yellow Mountain Trailor Park 2:40 PM 

9 Yellow Mountain Rd & Yellow Mountain Trailor Park 2:41 PM 

10 Bandy Rd & Old Virginia Springs Rd 2:46 PM 

11 4736 Bandy Rd 2:47 PM 

12 Bandy Rd & Bandy Ln 2:48 PM 

13 4608 Ferguson Valley Rd 2:49 PM 

14 4691 Ferguson Valley Rd 2:50 PM 

15 Ferguson Dr & Wild Oak 2:52 PM 

16 Bandy Rd & Edenshire Rd 2:55 PM 

17 4315 Bandy Rd 2:56 PM 

18 4301 BANDY RD 2:56 PM 

19 3822 Bandy Rd 2:59 PM 

20 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 3:18 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 6 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 155 MPES PM 

Bus: BUS 155 MPES PM 
Driver: JONES, RUDY 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 2:25 PM 

2 Jae Valley Rd & Sunnyvale St 2:30 PM 

3 3007 Bonsall Ln 2:32 PM 

4 3020 Bonsall Ln 2:32 PM 

5 3024 Bonsall Ln 2:33 PM 

6 3029 Bonsall Ln 2:34 PM 

7 3106 Cedarmeade Dr 2:35 PM 

8 3301 Delmar Ln 2:36 PM 

9 3309 Delmar Ln 2:37 PM 

10 3216 Valley Stream Dr 2:38 PM 

11 3419 CEDARMEADE DR 2:39 PM 

12 3403 Glen Rock Ln 2:40 PM 

13 3132 Valley Stream Dr 2:41 PM 

14 3185 Jae Valley Rd 2:43 PM 

15 Jae Valley Rd & Mount Pleasant Blvd SE & Sterling Rd 2:45 PM 

16 Jae Valley Rd & Whispering Ln 2:47 PM 

17 3959 Jae Valley Rd (Bus Turn Around @ Jae Valley Park) 2:49 PM 

18 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:11 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 1 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/23/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 171 MPES PM 

Bus: BUS 171 MPES PM 
Driver: WEBSTER, PAT 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 2:25 PM 

2 3009 Mount Pleasant Blvd 2:29 PM 

3 2695 Rutrough Rd 2:34 PM 

4 3136 Ivyland Rd 2:37 PM 

5 3154 IVYLAND RD 2:38 PM 

6 3133 HUFFMAN LN 2:40 PM 

7 HUFFMAN LN & DEER PATH TRL 2:42 PM 

8 3326 Rutrough Rd 2:45 PM 

9 3439 Rutrough Rd 2:46 PM 

10 3489 RUTROUGH RD 2:47 PM 

11 Rutrough Rd & Church Parking Lot 2:49 PM 

12 2794 Eastland Rd 2:54 PM 

13 2648 Eastland Rd 2:56 PM 

14 EASTLAND RD & HILL AVE 2:57 PM 

15 2418 Eastland Rd 2:58 PM 

16 RIVERDALE RD & BARTON ST 3:01 PM 

17 2370 Riverdale Rd 3:03 PM 

18 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:15 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 2 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 179 MPES PM 

Bus: BUS 179 MPES PM 
Driver: SECREST, AMANDA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 2:25 PM 

2 3318 BANDY RD 2:34 PM 

3 BANDY RD & INDIAN ROCK RD 2:35 PM 

4 BANDY RD & EANES RD 2:36 PM 

5 BANDY RD & PARK MANOR DR 2:37 PM 

6 BANDY RD & AZALEA RD 2:38 PM 

7 3751/3752 BANDY RD 2:39 PM 

8 GOODMAN RD & DANIEL RD 2:40 PM 

9 4602 Goodman Rd 2:41 PM 

10 GOODMAN RD & COWMAN RD 2:42 PM 

11 4448 GOODMAN RD 2:43 PM 

12 4417 Goodman Rd 2:43 PM 

13 4225 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 2:44 PM 

14 
GO TO TURNAROUND AT CAFE IN GARDEN CITY AT 
CORNER 

2:46 PM 

15 4103 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD 2:46 PM 

16 YELLOW MOUNTAIN RD & WILSON MOUNTAIN RD 2:47 PM 

17 4439 Yellow Mountain Rd 2:48 PM 

18 4605 Bryan Rd 2:49 PM 

19 LEWIS RD & BRANCH RD 2:50 PM 

20 LEWIS RD & ROCK HILL DR 2:52 PM 

21 4826 Meadow Ln 2:53 PM 

22 4706 Yellow Mountain Rd 2:54 PM 

23 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLES SCHOOL 3:15 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 3 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 08/05/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 200 MPES PM 

Bus: BUS 200 MPES PM 
Driver: MORGAN, TANYA 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 MOUNT PLEASANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 2:25 PM 

2 2422 Mayfield Dr 2:29 PM 

3 2324 Mayfield Dr 2:30 PM 

4 MAYFIELD DR & HEMINGWAY RD 2:31 PM 

5 MAYFIELD DR & BUSHDALE RD 2:31 PM 

6 2114 MAYFIELD DR 2:32 PM 

7 ALCOA RD & MAYFIELD DR 2:33 PM 

8 1807 Mayfield Dr 2:33 PM 

9 3196 Bandy Rd 2:34 PM 

10 3126 BANDY RD 2:35 PM 

11 3099 BANDY RD 2:36 PM 

12 MEADOWOOD RD & LORI DR 2:37 PM 

13 1403 LORI DR 2:38 PM 

14 PEBBLE DR & FREEBORN CIR 2:39 PM 

15 1415 ASHEBROOK DR 2:40 PM 

16 3094 WOODWAY RD 2:40 PM 

17 3015 PARHAM DR 2:42 PM 

18 3037 PEBBLE DR 2:42 PM 

19 3050 BANDY RD 2:44 PM 

20 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL 3:01 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 4 



  
  

  

        

        
 
  
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 
        

 

Roanoke County Public Schools Revised 10/14/24 

Bus Stop Locations For BUS 201 MPES PM 

Bus: BUS 201 MPES PM 
Driver: WILLIAMS, BRIAN "SCOTT" 

LOCATION Stop Time: 
1 DEPART MOUNT PLESANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL(MPES) 2:25 PM 

2 Harmony Dr & Pitzer Rd 2:32 PM 

3 3381 Randall Dr 2:35 PM 

4 3423 RANDALL DR 2:36 PM 

5 3527 RANDALL DR 2:38 PM 

6 2500 RUTROUGH RD 2:40 PM 

7 3933 Pitzer Rd 2:48 PM 

8 3941 Pitzer Rd 2:49 PM 

9 3999 Pitzer Rd 2:50 PM 

10 4393 Pitzer Rd 2:53 PM 

11 Brookridge Rd & Pitzer Rd 2:57 PM 

12 4364 Pitzer Rd 3:01 PM 

13 Horse Shoe Bend Rd & Pitzer Rd 3:03 PM 

14 4038 Pitzer Rd 3:05 PM 

15 3884 Pitzer Rd 3:07 PM 

16 3852 Pitzer Rd 3:08 PM 

17 3806 Pitzer Rd 3:09 PM 

18 Pitzer Rd & Simsmore Ave 3:12 PM 

19 ARRIVE WILLIAM BYRD MIDDLE SCHOOL 3:27 PM 

TRANSFINDER Page 5 


